
List of CPIOs & FAAs in the Charge of Chief Commissioner of           
Incometax,  Hyderabad-1,  Hyderabad. 
 

S.N

o 

Name of Region Designation 

CPIO/Address/Telephone & 
Mobile No/E-mail ID 

Designated Appellate 

Authority/Address/Telephone & 
Mobile No./E-mail ID 

1 CCIT, Hyderabad-

1, 
Hyderabad. 

DCIT/ACIT(Tech)-1, 

9th floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425459 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(HQrs) (Tech)-1, 

9th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23242689 

2 Addl.DIT/JCIT 
(International 

Taxation), 
Hyderabad 

Addl.DIT/JCIT 
(International Taxation), 
6th floor, C-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425225 

DIT (International Taxation), 
Bangalore 

3 DDIT/ADIT 

(International 
Taxation)-1, 

Hyderabad 

DDIT/ADIT (International 

Taxation)-1, 6th floor, C-
Block, IT Towers, 10-2-3, 

AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425198 

Addl.DIT/JCIT (International 

Taxation), 6th floor, C-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3,  AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425225 

4 DDIT/ADIT 

(International 
Taxation)-II, 

Hyderabad 

DDIT/ADIT (International 

Taxation)-II, 4th floor, B-
Block, IT Towers, 10-2-3, 

AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425371 

Addl.DIT/JCIT (International 

Taxation),4th floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425459 

5 ITO(MSTU), 
Hyderabad 

ITO(MSTU),  5th Floor, 
Aayakar Bhavan Annexe, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425302 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(HQrs) (Tech)-1, 
9th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23242689 

6 Addl.DIT/JCIT 
(Transfer Pricing), 

Hyderabad 

ITO (Transfer Pricing), 
4th floor, A-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425184 

Addl.DIT/JCIT (Transfer 
Pricing), 6th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425372 

7 ITO (Transfer 
Pricing), 

Hyderabad 

ITO (Transfer Pricing), 
6th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425459 

Addl.DIT/JCIT (Transfer 
Pricing), 6th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425372 

8 CIT-1, Hyderabad ITO(HQrs), O/o CIT, 

Hyderabad-1 
3rd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425332 

CIT, Hyderabad-1 

3rdfloor Annex,  Aayakar 
Bhavan,Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23210357 

9 Addl.CIT/JCIT, Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1, CIT, Hyderabad-1 



Range-1, 

Hyderabad 

4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425546 

3rd floor Annex,  Aayakar 

Bhavan,Basheerbagh, Hyd. 
Ph.No.(040)23210357 

10 DCIT/ACIT, 
Circle-1(1), 

Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-1(1), 
4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425242 

Addl.CIT,      Range-1, 
4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425546 
 

 
 

11 DCIT/ACIT, 
Circle-1(2), 

Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-1(2), 
4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425499 

Addl.CIT,    Range-1 
4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425546 

12 DCIT/ACIT, 

Circle-1(3), 
Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-1(3), 4th 

floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425500 

Addl.CIT,      Range-1, 

4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425546 

13 ITO, Ward-1(1), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-1(1), 

4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425501 

Addl.CIT,      Range-1, 

Hyderabad 
4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425546 

14 ITO, Ward-1(2), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-1(2), 

4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425502 

Addl.CIT,      Range-1, 

4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425546 

15 TRO-1, 
Hyderabad 

TRO-1, Hyderabad 
4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425503 

Addl.CIT,      Range-1, 
Hyderabad 

4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425546 

16 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Range-13, 
Hyderabad 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-13, 

Hyderabad 
2th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425334 

CIT, Hyderabad-1 

3rd floor Annex,  Aayakar 
Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23210357 

17 DCIT/ACIT, 

Circle-13(1), 
Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-13(1), 

4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)234255525 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-13, 
2th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425334 

18 ITO, Ward-13(1), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-13(1), 
4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425521 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-13, 
2th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425334 

19 ITO, Ward-13(2), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-13(2), 
4th floor,  Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-13, 
2th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 



Ph.No.(040)23425522 Ph.No.(040)23425334 

20 ITO, Ward-13(3), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-13(3), 
4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425523 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-13, 
2th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425334 

21 ITO, Ward-13(4), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-13(4), 

4th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425524 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-13, 
2th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425334 

22 TRO, Range-13, 

Hyderabad 

TRO, Range-13, Hyderabad 
2th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425503 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-13, 
2th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425334 

23 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 
Range-12, 

Hyderabad 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-12, 
Hyderabad. 
2nd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425119 

CIT, Hyderabad-1, 
Hyderabad. 

3rd floor Annex,  Aayakar 
Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23210357 

 

24 DCIT/ACIT, 
Circle-12(1), 

Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-12(1), 
2nd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425515 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-12, 
2nd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425119 

25 ITO, Ward-12(1), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-12(1), 
2nd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425516 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-12, 
2nd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425119 

26 ITO, Ward-12(2), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-12(2), 
2nd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425517 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-12, 
2nd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425119 

27 ITO, Ward-12(3), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-12(3), 
2nd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425518 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-12, 
2nd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425119 

28 ITO, Ward-12(4), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-12(4), 
2nd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425519 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-12, 
2nd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425119 

29 TRO-12, 

Hyderabad 

TRO-12, Hyderabad 
2nd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425519 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-12, 
2nd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425119 

30 CIT-IV, 

Hyderabad 

ITO(HQrs), O/o CIT, 

Hyderabad-IV 

3rd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

CIT, Hyderabad-IV 

3rd  floor Annex, Aayakar 

Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 
Hyderabad. 



Ph.No.(040)23425519 Ph.No.(040)23425333 

31 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 
Range-4, 

Hyderabad 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-4, 
5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425245 

CIT, Hyderabad-IV 
3rd  floor Annex, Aayakar 

Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425333 

32 DCIT/ACIT, 
Circle-4(1), 

Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-4(1), 
5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425246 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-4, 
5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425245 

33 ITO, Ward-4(1), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-4(1), Hyderabad 

5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425247 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-4, 

5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425245 

34 ITO, Ward-4(2), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-4(2), Hyderabad 

5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425505 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-4, 

5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425245 

35 ITO, Ward-4(3), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-4(3), Hyderabad 
5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425510 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-4, 
5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425245 

36 ITO, Ward-4(4), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-4(4), Hyd, 5th 
floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425508 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-4, 
5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425245 

37 TRO-4, 

Hyderabad 

TRO-4, Hyderabad 

5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425511 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-4, 

5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425245 

38 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Range-5, 

Hyderabad 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-5, 

5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425158 

CIT, Hyderabad-IV 

3rd  floor Annex, Aayakar 

Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425333 

39 DCIT/ACIT, 

Circle-5(1), 
Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-5(1), 

6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425104 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-5, 

5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425158 

40 ITO, Ward-5(1), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-5(1), 
6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425159 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-5, 
5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425158 

41 ITO, Ward-5(2), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-5(2), 
6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425160 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-5, 
5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425158 

42 ITO, Ward-5(3), ITO, Ward-5(3), Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-5, 



Hyderabad 6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425513 

5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425158 

43 TRO-5, 
Hyderabad 

TRO-5, Hyderabad 
6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425513 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-5, 
5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425158 

44 ITO, Ward-1, 

Mahaboobnagar 

ITO, Ward-1, 

IT Office, DEO Office Road, 
Mahaboobnagar 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-5, 

5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425158 

45 ITO, Ward-1, 
Mahaboobnagar 

ITO, Ward-1, 
IT Office, DEO Office Road, 

Mahaboobnagar 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-5, 
5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425158 

46 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 
Range-16, 

Hyderabad 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-16, 
5th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23230327 

CIT, Hyderabad-IV 
3rd  floor Annex, Aayakar 

Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425333 

47 DCIT/ACIT, 
Circle-16(1), 

Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-16(1), 
6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425318 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-16, 
6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23230327 

48 DCIT/ACIT, 
Circle-16(2), 

Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-16(2), 
6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425117 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-16, 
6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23230327 

49 DCIT/ACIT, 

Circle-16(3), 
Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-16(3), 

6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425509 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-16, 

6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23230327 

50 ITO, Ward-16(1), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-16(1), 
6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425525 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-16, 
6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23230327 

51 ITO, Ward-16(2), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-16(2), 
6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425527 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-16, 
6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23230327 

52 TRO-16, 

Hyderabad 

TRO-16, Hyderabad 

6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425528 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-16, 

6th floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23230327 
 

53 CIT-V, Hyderabad ITO(HQrs), O/o CIT, 

Hyderabad-V 
6th floor, A-Block, IT 

CIT, Hyderabad-V 

6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 



Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425403 

Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425610 

54 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 
Range-10,  Hyd 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-10, 
6th floor, A-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425409 

CIT, Hyderabad-V 
6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425610 

55 DCIT/ACIT, 
Circle-10(1), 

Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-10(1), 
5th floor, A-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425400 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-10, 
6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425409 

56 ITO, Ward-10(1), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-10(1), 
5th floor, A-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425396 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-10, 
6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425409 

57 ITO, Ward-10(2), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-10(2), 

5th floor, A-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425401 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-10, 

6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425409 

58 ITO, Ward-10(3), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-10(3), 

6th floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425375 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-10, 

6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425409 

59 ITO, Ward-10(4), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-10(4), 

5th floor, A-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425603 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-10, 

6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425409 

60 TRO-10, 
Hyderabad 

TRO-10, Hyderabad 
6th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425376 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-10, 
6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425409 

61 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 
Range-11, Hyd 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-11, 
5th floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425410 

CIT, Hyderabad-V 
6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425610 

62 DCIT/ACIT, 
Circle-11(1), 

Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-11(1), 
5th floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425397 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-11, 
5th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425410 



 

 

63 ITO, Ward-11(1), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-11(1), 

5th floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425398 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-11, 

5th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425410 

64 ITO, Ward-11(2), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-11(2), 

5th floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425392 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-11, 

5th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425410 

65 ITO, Ward-11(3), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-11(3), 
5th floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425391 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-11, 
5th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425410 

66 ITO, Ward-11(4), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-11(4), 5th floor, 
D-Block, IT Towers, 10-2-

3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425390 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-11, 
5th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425410 

67 TRO-11, 

Hyderabad 

TRO-11, Hyderabad 

5th floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425322 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-11, 

5th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425410 

68 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Nizamabad 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Aayakar Bhavan, 6-2-156/3 
Subhash Nagar, Nizamabad 

Ph.No.(08462)237614 

CIT, Hyderabad-V 

6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425610 

69 DCIT/ACIT. 

Nizamabad 

DCIT/ACIT. Nizamabad 

Aayakar Bhavan, 6-2-156/3 
Subhash Nagar, Nizamabad 

Ph.No.(08462)237614 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nizamabad 

Aayakar Bhavan, 6-2-156/3 
Subhash Nagar, Nizamabad 

Ph.No.(08462)237614 

70 ITO, Ward-1, 

Nizamabad 

ITO, Ward-1, Nizamabad 

Aayakar Bhavan, 6-2-156/3 

Subhash Nagar, Nizamabad 
Ph.No.(08462)237614 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nizamabad 

Aayakar Bhavan, 6-2-156/3 

Subhash Nagar, Nizamabad 
Ph.No.(08462)237614 

71 ITO, Ward-1, 
Nizamabad 

ITO, Ward-1, Nizamabad 
Aayakar Bhavan, 6-2-156/3 

Subhash Nagar, Nizamabad 
Ph.No.(08462)237614 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nizamabad 
Aayakar Bhavan, 6-2-156/3 

Subhash Nagar, Nizamabad 
Ph.No.(08462)237614 

72 TRO, Nizamabad TRO, Nizamabad Aayakar 

Bhavan, 6-2-156/3 
Subhash Nagar, Nizamabad 

Ph.No.(08462)237614 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nizamabad 

Aayakar Bhavan, 6-2-156/3 
Subhash Nagar, Nizamabad 

Ph.No.(08462)237614 



73 ITO, Ailabad ITO, Ailabad 

IT Office, Behind Tirumala 
Filling Station, Adilabad. 

Ph.No.(08732)220250 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nizamabad 

Aayakar Bhavan, 6-2-156/3 
Subhash Nagar, Nizamabad 

Ph.No.(08462)237614 

74 ITO, Nirmal ITO, Nirmal 

Lalithamba Complex. Old 

Bus Stand, Nirmal. 
Ph.No.(08734)242588 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nizamabad 

Aayakar Bhavan, 6-2-156/3 

Subhash Nagar, Nizamabad 
Ph.No.(08462)237614 

75 ITO, Mancherial ITO, Mancherial 
Mounice Lodge, 1st Floor, 

BPL X Roads, Mancherial 
Ph.No.(08736)250585 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nizamabad 
Aayakar Bhavan, 6-2-156/3 

Subhash Nagar, Nizamabad 
Ph.No.(08462)237614 

76 Commissioner of 

Incometax(CO), 
Hyd 

ITO(HQrs), O/o CIT(CO), 

3rd floor, A-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425203 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(CO), Hyderabad 

3rd floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425262 

77 Commissioner of 
Incometax(TDS), 

Hyd 

ITO(HQrs), O/o CIT(TDS), 
4th floor, A-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425357 

Commissioner of 
Incometax(TDS),  4th floor,   

A-Block, IT Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425355 

78 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 
Range-14, Hyd 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-14, 
4th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425152 

CIT(TDS), Hyderabad 
4th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425355 

79 DCIT/ACIT, 
Circle-14(1), 

Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-14(1), 
4th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425359 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-14, 
4th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425152 

80 DCIT/ACIT, 

Circle-14(2), 
Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-14(2), 

4th floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425360 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-14, 

4th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425152 

81 ITO, Ward-14(1), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-14(1), 

4th floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425361 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-14, 

4th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425152 

82 ITO, Ward-14(2), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-14(2), 

4th floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425362 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-14, 

4th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425152 

83 ITO, Ward-14(3), ITO, Ward-14(3), Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-14, 



Hyderabad 4th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425363 

4th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425152 

84 TRO-14, 

Hyderabad 

TRO-14, Hyderabad 

4th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425364 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-14, 

4th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425152 

85 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Range-15, Hyd 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-15, 

4th floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425365 

CIT(TDS), Hyderabad 

3rd floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425355 

86 DCIT/ACIT, 

Circle-15(1), 
Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-15(1), 

4th floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425366 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-15, 

4th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425365 

 
 

 

87 DCIT/ACIT, 
Circle-15(2), 

Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-15(2), 
4th floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425367 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-15, 
4th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425365 
 

88 ITO, Ward-15(1), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-15(1), 
4th floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425368 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-15, 
4th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425365 

 

99 ITO, Ward-15(2), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-15(2), 

4th floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425369 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-15, 

4th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425365 

 

90 ITO, Ward-15(3), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-15(3), 
4th floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425370 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-15, 
4th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425365 
 

91 TRO-15, 

Hyderabad 

TRO-15, Hyderabad 

4th floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-15, 

4th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 



Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425187 

Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425365 

92 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Range-3, 
Vijayawada 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-3, 

Vijayawada 
D.No.4-6-15, SVR Plaza, 

Mogalrajapuram, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2713203 

Commissioner of 

Incometax(TDS),  4th floor,   
A-Block, IT Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425355 

93 DCIT/ACIT, 
Circle-3(1), 

Vijayawada 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-3(1), 
Vijayawada, 2nd floor, 

D.No.4-6-15, SVR Plaza, 
Mogalrajapuram, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2497123 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-3, 
Vijayawada 

D.No.4-6-15, SVR Plaza, 
Mogalrajapuram, Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2713203 

94 ITO, Ward-3(1), 

Vijayawada 

ITO, Ward-3(1), 

Vijayawada 
D.No.4-6-15, SVR Plaza, 

Mogalrajapuram, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)23493443 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-3, 

Vijayawada 
D.No.4-6-15, SVR Plaza, 

Mogalrajapuram, Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2713203 

95 ITO, Ward-3(2), 

Vijayawada 

ITO, Ward-3(2), 

Vijayawada 

D.No.4-6-15, SVR Plaza, 
Mogalrajapuram, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)23493442 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-3, 

Vijayawada 

D.No.4-6-15, SVR Plaza, 
Mogalrajapuram, Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2713203 

96 ITO(TDS)-1, 
Guntur 

ITO(TDS)-1, Guntur 
C.R.Building, 

Kannavarithota, Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2266850 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-3, 
Vijayawada 

D.No.4-6-15, SVR Plaza, 
Mogalrajapuram, Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2713203 

 Addl.CIT/JCIT,      
Range-3, 

Vijayawada 

97 ITO(TDS)-2, 
Guntur 

ITO(TDS)-2, Guntur 
C.R.Building, 

Kannavarithota, Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2266850 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,     Range-3, VJA 
D.No.4-6-15, SVR Plaza, 

Mogalrajapuram, Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2713203 

 

98 ITO(TDS)-1, 

Tirupathi 

ITO(TDS)-1, Tirupathi 

Aayakar Bhavan, K.T. 
Road, Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2231373 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,   Range-3, VJA 

D.No.4-6-15, SVR Plaza, 
Mogalrajapuram, Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2713203 

99 ITO(TDS)-2, 

Tirupathi 

ITO(TDS)-2, Tirupathi 

Aayakar Bhavan, K.T. 
Road, Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2233334 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-3, 

Vijayawada 
D.No.4-6-15, SVR Plaza, 

Mogalrajapuram, Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2713203 

100 Commissioner of 

Incometax(Audit), 
Hyderabad 

ITO(HQrs), O/o CIT(Audit), 

3rd floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd 

5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad 

Ph.No.(040)23425450 



Ph.No.(040)23425461 

101 DCIT/ACIT(SAP), 
Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT(SAP), Hyd. 
3rd floor, A-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425213 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd. 
5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad 
Ph.No.(040)23425450 

102 ITO(IAP)-I, 
Hyderabad 

ITO(IAP)-I, Hyderabad 
5th floor, C-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425411 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd. 
5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad 
Ph.No.(040)23425450 

103 ITO(IAP)-II, 
Hyderabad 

ITO(IAP)-II, Hyd. 
3rd floor, C-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425574 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd. 
5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425450 

104 ITO(IAP)-III, 

Hyderabad 

ITO(IAP)-III, Hyderabad 

3rd floor, C-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425544 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd. 

5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425450 

105 ITO(IAP)-IV, 

Hyderabad 

ITO(IAP)-IV, Hyderabad 

3rd floor, C-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425544 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd. 

5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425450 

106 ITO(IAP)-V, 

Hyderabad 

ITO(IAP)-V, Hyderabad 

3rd floor, C-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425543 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd. 

5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425450 

107 ITO(IAP)-VI, 
Hyderabad 

ITO(IAP)-VI, Hyderabad 
5th floor, C-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425112 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd. 
5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425450 

108 ITO(IAP)-VII, 
Hyderabad 

ITO(IAP)-VI, Hyderabad 
5th floor, C-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425622 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd. 
5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425450 

109 ITO(IAP)-VIII, 
Hyderabad 

ITO(IAP)-VI, Hyderabad 
5th floor, C-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425468 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd. 
5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425450 

110 ITO(IAP), 

Vijayawada 

ITO(IAP), Vijayawada. 

1st Floor, Sreekanth 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd 

5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 



Complex, Governerpeta, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2578746 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425450. 

111 ITO(IAP), Guntur ITO(IAP), Guntur 
C.R.Building, 

Kannavarithota, Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2234775 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd. 
5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425450 

112 ITO(IAP), 
Tirupathi 

ITO(IAP), Tirupathi 
3rd floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

K.T. Road, Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2287600 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd. 
5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425450 

113 ITO(IAP)-1, 
Visakhapatnam 

ITO(IAP)-1, Visakhapatnam 
Ayakar  Bhavan, Daba 

Gardens, Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2854711 

Addl.CIT/JCIT(Audit ), Hyd. 
5th floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425450 

114 CIT(Appeals)-II, 

Hyderabad 

Private Secretary to 

CIT(Appeals)-II, Hyderabad 
3rd floor Annex, Aayakar 

Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425579 

CIT(Appeals)-II, Hyderabad 

3rd floor Annex, Aayakar 
Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425173 

115 CIT(Appeals)-V, 
Hyderabad 

Private Secretary to 
CIT(Appeals)-V, Hyderabad 

3rd floor Annex, Aayakar 
Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425598 

CIT(Appeals)-V, Hyderabad 
3rd floor Annex, Aayakar 

Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425347 

116 CIT(Appeals)-VI, 

Hyderabad 

Private Secretary to 

CIT(Appeals)-VI, Hyd. 
3rd floor Annex, Aayakar 

Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425216 

CIT(Appeals)-VI, Hyderabad 

3rd floor Annex, Aayakar 
Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425408 

117 DIT(Exemptions), 
Hyderabad 

ITO(HQrs)(Exemptions), 
3rd floor Annex , Aayakar 

Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425268 

DIT(Exemptions), Hyderabad 
3rd floor Annex, Aayakar 

Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425605 

118 Addl.DIT/JDIT  

(Exemptions), 
Hyderabad 

Addl.DIT/JDIT(Exemptions) 

3rd floor Annex, Aayakar 
Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425113 

DIT(Exemptions), Hyderabad 

3rd floor Annex, Aayakar 
Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425605 

119 DDIT/ADIT(Exem

ptions)-I, 

DDIT/ADIT(Exemptions)-I, 

Hyderabad 

DIT(Exemptions), Hyderabad 

3rd floor Annex, Aayakar 



Hyderabad 3rd floor , Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425303 

Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425605 

120 DDIT/ADIT(Exem
ptions)-II, 

Hyderabad 

DDIT/ADIT(Exemptions)-II, 
3rd floor , Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425114 

DIT(Exemptions), Hyderaba3rd 
floor Annex, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425605 

121 DDIT/ADIT(Exem

ptions)-III, 
Hyderabad 

DDIT/ADIT(Exemptions)-

III, 3rd floor,  Aayakar 
Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425309 

DIT(Exemptions), Hyderabad 

3rd floor Annex, Aayakar 
Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425605 

122 Executive 

Engineer 
(Valuation)-1, 

Valuation Cell, 
Hyderabad 

Executive  Engineer 

(Valuation)-1, Valuation 
Cell, 5th floor,  Aayakar 

Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh,Hyderabad 

Ph.No.(040)23244335 

Supt. Engineer, Valuation Cell, 

5th floor,  Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh,Hyderabad 

Ph.No.(040)23244336 

123 Executive 

Engineer 
(Valuation)-II, 

Valuation Cell, 

Hyderabad 

Executive  Engineer 

(Valuation)-II, Valuation 
Cell, 5th floor,  Aayakar 

Bhavan, Basheerbagh, 

Hyderabad 
Ph.No.(040)23244335 

Supt. Engineer, Valuation Cell, 

5th floor,  Aayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh,  Hyderabad 

Ph.No.(040)23244336 

124 Superintending 
Engineer 

(Valuation) 
Valuation Cell,Hyd 

(DVO., Hyderabad 

Administrative Officer, 
O/o Supt. Engineer 

(Valuation), Valuation Cell, 
5th floor,  Aayakar Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh,Hyderabad 

Supt. Engineer (Valuation), 
Valuation Cell, 5th floor,  

Aayakar Bhavan, Basheerbagh,  
Hyderabad 

Ph.No.(040)23244336 

125 Addl.DIT 
(International 

Taxation), 
Hyderabad 

Addl.DIT (International 
Taxation), 6th Floor, I.T. 

Towers,  Hyderabad 
Ph.No.(040)232425225 

DIT(IT & TP), 4th Floor, I.T. 
Towers,  Hyderabad 

Ph.No.(040)232425466 

126 Addl.CIT/JCIT 
(Transfer Pricing), 

Hyderabad 

Addl.DIT (Transfer Pricing), 
6th Floor, I.T. Towers,Hyd 

Ph.No.(040)232425372 

DIT(IT & TP), 4th Floor, I.T. 
Towers, Hyderabad 

Ph.No.(040)232425466 

127 Dy. Commissioner 
of Incometax, 

(H.Qrs)(Vig.), O/o 
CCIT, Hyderabad-

1, Hyderabad 

Dy. Commissioner of 
Incometax, (H.Qrs)(Vig.), 

10th Floor, I.T. Towers, O/o 
CCIT, Hyderabad-1, 

Hyderabad 

Addl. Commissioner of 
Incometax, (H.Qrs)(Vig.), O/o 

CCIT, Hyderabad-1, 10th Floor, 
I.T. Towers, Hyderabad 

Ph.No.(040)23236281 

128 Incometax Officer 
(H.Qrs)(Fin),  O/o 

CCIT, Hyderabad-
1, Hyderabad 

Incometax Officer 
(H.Qrs)(Fin),  O/o CCIT, 

Hyderabad-1, Hyderabad 
Ph.No.(040)232425372 

Addl. Commissioner of 
Incometax, (H.Qrs)(Vig.), O/o 

CCIT, Hyderabad-1,10th Floor, 
I.T. Towers, Hyderabad 

Ph.No.(040)23236281 

129 Administrative 

Officer(Establishm

Administrative Officer 

(Establishment),  O/o CCIT, 

Addl. Commissioner of 

Incometax, (H.Qrs)(Vig.), O/o 



ent),  O/o CCIT, 

Hyderabad-1, 
Hyderabad 

Hyderabad-1, 10th Floor, 

I.T. Towers, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)232425344 

CCIT, Hyderabad-1,  10th Floor, 

I.T. Towers, Hyderabad 
Ph.No.(040)23236281 

130 Incometax Officer 
(H.Qrs)(Tech),  

O/o CCIT, 

Hyderabad-1, 
Hyderabad 

Incometax Officer 
(H.Qrs)(Tech),  O/o CCIT, 

Hyderabad-1, 9th Floor, I.T. 

Towers, Hyderabad 
Ph.No.(040)232425677 

Addl. Commissioner of 
Incometax, (H.Qrs)(Tech.), 

O/o CCIT, Hyderabad-1, 9th 

Floor, I.T. Towers, Hyderabad 
Ph.No.(040)23242689 

131 Incometax Officer 
(H.Qrs)(Judl),  

O/o CCIT, 
Hyderabad-1, 

Hyderabad 

Incometax Officer 
(H.Qrs)(Judl),  O/o CCIT, 

Hyderabad-1, 9th Floor, I.T. 
Towers,Hyderabad 

Ph.No.(040)232425377 

Addl. Commissioner of 
Incometax, (H.Qrs)(Judl), O/o 

CCIT, Hyderabad-1, 9th Floor, 
I.T. Towers,Hyderabad 

Ph.No.(040)23425346 

132 Incometax 
Ombudsman, 8th 

Floor, Ayakar 
Bhavan, 

Basheerbagh, 
Hyderabad. 

Administrative Officer, O/o 
Incometax Ombudsman, 8th 

Floor, Ayakar Bhavan, 
Basheerbagh, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425345 

Addl. Commissioner of 
Incometax, (H.Qrs)(Admn), 

O/o CCIT, Hyderabad-1, 10th 
Floor, I.T. Towers,Hyderabad 

Ph.No.(040)23236281 

 

  



List of CPIOs & FAAs of Chief Commissioner of Incometax, Hyderabad-II, 

Charge. 
 

SNo Name of the Office Designation & address of 
CPIO 

First Appellate Authority 

1 CCIT-II, Hyderabad DCIT(H.Qrs), O/o CCIT-II, 

9th Floor, IT Towers, 10-2-
3, AC Guards, Hyderabad 

Ph.No.(040)23425469 

Addl.CIT(H.Qrs)(Tech-1), O/o 

CCIT-1, 9th Floor, IT Towers, 
AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425470 

2 CIT-II,  Hyderabad ITO(HQrs), O/o CIT, 

Hyderabad-II,8th floor, A-
Block, IT Towers, 10-2-3, 

AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425442 

CIT, Hyderabad-II 

6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425444 

3 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Range-2,  Hyderabad 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2, 

8th floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425205 

CIT, Hyderabad-II 

6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425444 

4 DCIT/ACIT, Circle-
2(1), Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-2(1), 
8th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425208 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-2, 
8th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425205 

5 DCIT/ACIT, Circle-
2(2), Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-2(2), 
8th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425208 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-2, 
8th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425205 

6 DCIT/ACIT, Circle-
2(3), Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-2(3), 
8th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425208 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-II, 
8th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425205 

7 ITO, Ward-2(1), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-2(1), 

8th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425439 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-2, 

8th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425205 

8 ITO, Ward-2(2), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-2(2), 

8th floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425401 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-2, 

6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425205 

9 ITO, Ward-2(3), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-2(3), 

8th floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-2, 

6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425205 



Ph.No.(040)23425575 

10 TRO-2, Hyderabad TRO-2, Hyderabad 
8th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425438 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-2, 
6th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425205 

11 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 
Range-8, Hyderabad 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-8, 
5th floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425443 

CIT, Hyderabad-II, 
8th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425444 

12 DCIT/ACIT, Circle-
8(1), Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-8(1), 
8th floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425440 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-8, 
8th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425443 

 
 

 

13 ITO, Ward-8(1), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-8(1), 

8th floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425441 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-8, 

8th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425443 

14 ITO, Ward-8(2), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-8(2), 

8th floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425445 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-8, 

8th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425443 

15 ITO, Ward-8(3), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-8(3), 

8th floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425447 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-8, 

8th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425443 

16 TRO-8, Hyderabad TRO-8, Hyderabad 
8th floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425804 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-8, 
8th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425443 

17 ITO, Ward-1, 
Sangareddy 

ITO, Ward-1, Sangareddy, 
Aayakar Bhavan, 

Veerabhdranagar, 
Sangareddy. 

Ph.No.(08462)237614 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-8, 
8th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425443 

18 ITO, Ward-1, 
Vikarabad 

ITO, Ward-1, Vikarabad, 
4-2-1028/2, Srinadham 

Complex, Ramaiahguda,  
Vikabad 

Ph.No.(08416)252344 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-8, 
8th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425443 



19 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Karimnagar Range, 
Karimnagar 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Karimnagar 

Range, Ayakar Bhavan, 
Karimnagar. 

Ph.No.(0878)2265188 

CIT, Hyderabad-II, 

8th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425444 

20 ACIT, Karimnagar ACIT, Karimnagar, Ayakar 

Bhavan, Karimnagar. 

Ph.No.(0878)2243403 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Karimnagar 

Range, Ayakar Bhavan, 

Karimnagar. 
Ph.No.(0878)2265188 

21 Incometax Officer, 
Ward-1, Karimnagar. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, Karimnagar. Ayakar 

Bhavan, Karimnagar. 
Ph.No.(0878)2243403 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Karimnagar 
Range, Ayakar Bhavan, 

Karimnagar. 
Ph.No.(0878)2265188 

22 Incometax Officer, 

Ward-2, Karimnagar. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2, Karimnagar. Ayakar 
Bhavan, Karimnagar. 

Ph.No.(0878)2243403 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Karimnagar 

Range, Ayakar Bhavan, 
Karimnagar. 

Ph.No.(0878)2265188 

23 Incometax Officer, 

Ward-3, Karimnagar. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

3, Karimnagar. Ayakar 
Bhavan, Karimnagar. 

Ph.No.(0878)2243403 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Karimnagar 

Range, Ayakar Bhavan, 
Karimnagar. 

Ph.No.(0878)2265188 
 

24 Incometax Officer, 

Ward-4, Karimnagar. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

4, Karimnagar. Ayakar 
Bhavan, Karimnagar. 

Ph.No.(0878)2243403 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Karimnagar 

Range, Ayakar Bhavan, 
Karimnagar. 

Ph.No.(0878)2265188 
 

 

25 Tax Recovery Officer,  
Karimnagar. 

Tax Recovery Officer,  
Karimnagar. Ayakar 

Bhavan, Karimnagar. 
Ph.No.(0878)2243403 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Karimnagar 
Range, Ayakar Bhavan, 

Karimnagar. 
Ph.No.(0878)2265188 

26 CIT-VI,  Hyderabad ITO(HQrs), O/o CIT, 
Hyderabad-VI, 

2nd floor, A-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425394 

CIT, Hyderabad-VI 
2nd floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425351 

27 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Range-7,  Hyderabad 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-7, 

2nd floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425154 

CIT, Hyderabad-VI 

2nd floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425351 

28 DCIT/ACIT, Circle-

7(1), Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-7(1), 

2nd floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425381 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-7, 

2nd floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425154 

29 ITO, Ward-7(1), ITO, Ward-7(1), Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-7, 



Hyderabad 2nd floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425382 

2nd floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425154 

30 ITO, Ward-7(2), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-7(2), 

2nd floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425393 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-7, 

2nd floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425154 

31 ITO, Ward-7(3), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-7(3), 

2nd floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425350 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-7, 

2nd floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425154 

32 ITO, Ward-7(4), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-7(4), 

2nd floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425494 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-7, 

2nd floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425154 

33 TRO-7, Hyderabad TRO-7, Hyderabad 
2nd floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425149 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-7, 
2nd floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425154 

34 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 
Range-9, Hyderabad 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-9, 
2nd floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425353 

CIT, Hyderabad-VI, 
8th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425351 

 
 

 

35 DCIT/ACIT, Circle-
9(1), Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-9(1), 
1st floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425495 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-9, 
2nd floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425353 

 
 

 

36 ITO, Ward-9(1), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-9(1), 
2nd floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425380 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-9, 
2nd floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425353 

37 ITO, Ward-9(2), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-9(2), 

2nd floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425384 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-9, 

2nd floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425353 



38 ITO, Ward-9(3), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-9(3), 

2nd floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425379 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-9, 

2nd floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425353 

39 ITO, Ward-9(4), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-9(4), 

2nd floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-9, 

2nd floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425353 

40 Tax Recovery Officer, 

Range-9, Hyderabad 

Tax Recovery Officer, 

Range-9,2nd floor, D-
Block, IT Towers, 10-2-3, 

AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425373 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-9, 

2nd floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425353 

41 ITO, Ward-1, 

Nalgonda 

ITO,Ward-1,  Nalgonda, 

Aayakar Bhavan,  
Nalgonda. 

Ph.No.(08462)237614 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-9, 

2nd floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)234253533 

42 ITO, Ward-1, 

Suryapet 

ITO, Ward-1, Vikarabad, 

4-2-1028/2, Srinadham 
Complex, Ramaiahguda,  

Vikabad 

Ph.No.(08416)252344 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-9, 

2nd  floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425353 

43 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Warangal Range, 
Warangal 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Warangal 

Range, Ayakar Bhavan, 
Station Road, Warangal. 

Ph.No.(0878)2531039 

CIT, Hyderabad-VI, 

2nd floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425457 

44 ACIT, Warangal ACIT, Warangal, Ayakar 
Bhavan, Station Road, 

Warangal. 
Ph.No.(0870)2531029 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Warangal Range, 
Ayakar Bhavan, Station Road, 

Warangal. 
Ph.No.(0870)2531039 

45 Incometax Officer, 
Ward-1, Warangal. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, Warangal. Ayakar 

Bhavan, Station Road, 
Warangal. 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Warangal Range, 
Ayakar Bhavan, Station Road, 

Warangal. 
Ph.No.(0870)2531039 

46 Incometax Officer, 

Ward-2, Warangal. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2, Ayakar Bhavan, Station 
Road, Warangal. 

Ph.No.(0870)2426424 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Warangal Range, 

Ayakar Bhavan, Station Road, 
Warangal. 

Ph.No.(0870)2531039 
 

 

47 Incometax Officer, 
Ward-3, Warangal. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
3, Ayakar Bhavan, Statiom 

Road, Warangal. 
 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Warangal Range, 
Ayakar Bhavan, Station Road, 

Warangal. 
Ph.No.(0870)2531039 

 
 

48 Tax Recovery Officer,  Tax Recovery Officer,   Addl.CIT/JCIT, Warangal Range, 



Warangal. Ayakar Bhavan, Station 

Road, Warangal. 
Ph.No.(0870)2426424 

Ayakar Bhavan, Station Road, 

Warangal. 
Ph.No.(0870)2531039 

49 Commissioner of 
Incometax, 

Vijayawada. 

ITO(H.Qrs), O/o 
Commissioner of 

Incometax, SVR Plaza, 

Moghalrajpuram, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2474790 

Commissioner of Incometax, 
SVR Plaza, Moghalrajpuram, 

Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2478481 

50 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Range-1, Vijayawada 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1,  

CR Building, M.G. Road, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2572755 

Commissioner of Incometax, 

SVR Plaza, Moghalrajpuram, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2478481 

51 ACIT, Circle-1(1), 
Vijayawada. 

ACIT, Circle-1(1), CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2571204 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1,  CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2572755 

52 ITO, Ward-1(1), 
Vijayawada. 

ITO, Ward-1(1), CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2578711 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1,  CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2572755 

53 ITO, Ward-1(2), 

Vijayawada. 

ITO, Ward-1(2), CR 

Building, M.G. Road, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2578712 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1,  CR 

Building, M.G. Road, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2572755 

54 ITO, Ward-1(3), 

Vijayawada. 

ITO, Ward-1(3), CR 

Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2578713 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1,  CR 

Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2572755 

55 ITO, Ward-1(4), 
Vijayawada. 

ITO, Ward-1(4), CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2578714 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1,  CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2572755 

56 Tax Recovery Officer,  

Range-1, Vijayawada. 

Tax Recovery Officer, 

Range-1,  CR Building, 
M.G. Road, Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2577469 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1,  CR 

Building, M.G. Road, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2572755 

57 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Range-2, Vijayawada 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2,  

CR Building, M.G. Road, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2577129 

Commissioner of Incometax, 

SVR Plaza, Moghalrajpuram, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2478481 

58 ACIT, Circle-2(1), 
Vijayawada. 

ACIT, Circle-2(1), CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2572282 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2,  CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2577129 

59 ITO, Ward-2(1), 

Vijayawada. 

ITO, Ward-2(1), CR 

Building, M.G. Road, 
Vijayawada. 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2,  CR 

Building, M.G. Road, 
Vijayawada. 



Ph.No.(0866)2578221 Ph.No.(0866)2577129 

 
 

60 ITO, Ward-2(2), 
Vijayawada. 

ITO, Ward-2(2), CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2578222 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2,  CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2577129 

61 ITO, Ward-2(3), 

Vijayawada. 

ITO, Ward-2(3), CR 

Building, M.G. Road, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2578223 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2,  CR 

Building, M.G. Road, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2577129 

62 ITO, Ward-2(4), 
Vijayawada. 

ITO, Ward-2(4), CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2578224 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2,  CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2577129 

63 Tax Recovery Officer,  
Range-2,Vijayawada. 

Tax Recovery Officer, 
Range-2, CR Building, 

M.G. Road, Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2578225 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2,  CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2577129 

64 ITO, Ward-1, 

Gudivada 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

1, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Gudivada 

Ph.No.(08674)245332 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1,  CR 

Building, M.G. Road, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2572755 

65 ITO, Ward-2, 

Gudivada 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Gudivada 

Ph.No.(08674)245332 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1,  CR 

Building, M.G. Road, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2572755 

66 ITO, Machilipatnam Incometax Officer, 
Paraspet, Machilipatnam. 

Ph.No.(08672)252020 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2,  CR 
Building, M.G. Road, 

Vijayawada. 
Ph.No.(0866)2577129 

67 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Khammam Range, 
Khammam. 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Khammam 

Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Khammam. 

Ph.No.(08742)243581 

Commissioner of Incometax, 

SVR Plaza, Moghalrajpuram, 
Vijayawada. 

Ph.No.(0866)2478481 

68 ACIT, Khammam. ACIT, Khammam, Ayakar 

Bhavan, Khammam. 
Ph.No.(08742)246625 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Khammam 

Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Khammam. 

Ph.No.(08742)243581 

69 ITO, Ward-1, 
Khammam 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Khammam 
Ph.No.(08742)234404 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Khammam 
Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Khammam. 
Ph.No.(08742)243581 

70 ITO, Ward-2, 
Khammam. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
2, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Khammam. 

Ph.No.(08742)234405 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Khammam 
Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Khammam. 

Ph.No.(08742)243581 

71 Tax Recovery Officer, Tax Recovery Officer, Addl.CIT/JCIT, Khammam 



Khammam. Aayakar Bhavan 

Khammam. 
Ph.No.(08742)243212 

Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Khammam. 
Ph.No.(08742)243581 

72 ITO, Ward-1, 
Kothagudem 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, M.G.Road, Kothagudem. 

Ph.No.(08744)249976 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Khammam 
Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Khammam. 

Ph.No.(08742)243581 

73 ITO, Ward-2, 

Kothagudem 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2, M.G.Road, Kothagudem. 
Ph.No.(08744)249976 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Khammam 

Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Khammam. 

Ph.No.(08742)243581 
 

 

74 Commissioner of 
Incometax(DR), 

ITAT-I, Hyderabad. 

ITO(H.Qrs), O/o CIT(DR), 
ITAT-I, Shapoorhouse, 

Adarshnagar, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23243312 

Commissioner of 
Incometax(DR), ITAT-I, 

Shapoor House, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425339 

75 SR.AR-1, ITAT-I, A-
Bench, Hyderabad 

SR.AR-1, ITAT-I, A-Bench,  
O/o CIT(DR), ITAT-I, 

Shapoorhouse, 
Adarshnagar, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425102 

Commissioner of 
Incometax(DR), ITAT-I, 

Shapoor House, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425339 

 

 

76 SR.AR-2, ITAT-I, B-

Bench, Hyderabad 

SR.AR-2, ITAT-I, A-Bench,  

O/o CIT(DR), ITAT-I, 
Shapoorhouse, 

Adarshnagar, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425102 

Commissioner of 

Incometax(DR), ITAT-I, 
Shapoor House, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425339 

77 Commissioner of 

Incometax(DR), 
ITAT-II, Hyderabad. 

ITO(H.Qrs), O/o CIT(DR), 

ITAT-II, Shapoorhouse, 
Adarshnagar, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425304 

Commissioner of 

Incometax(DR), ITAT-II, 
Shapoor House, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425105 

78 SR.AR-1, ITAT-II, B-

Bench, Hyderabad 

SR.AR-1, ITAT-II, B-

Bench,  O/o CIT(DR), 
ITAT-I, Shapoorhouse, 

Adarshnagar, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425102 

Commissioner of 

Incometax(DR), ITAT-II, 
Shapoor House, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425105 

79 SR.AR-2, ITAT-II, B-

Bench, Hyderabad 

SR.AR-2, ITAT-II, B-

Bench,  O/o CIT(DR), 
ITAT-I, Shapoorhouse, 

Adarshnagar, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425102 

Commissioner of 

Incometax(DR), ITAT-II, 
Shapoor House, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425105 

80 CIT(Appeals)-III, 

Hyderabad 

Private Secretary to 

CIT(Appeals)-III, Hyd. 
8th floor, A-Block, IT 

Towers, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425448 

CIT(Appeals)-III, Hyderabad 

8th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425455 

81 CIT(Appeals), Private Secretary to CIT(Appeals), Vijayawada. SVR 



Vijayawada CIT(Appeals), SVR Plaza, 

Moghalrajpuram, 
Vijayawada.. 

Ph.No.(0866)2472060 

Plaza, Moghalrajpuram, 

Vijayawada.. 
Ph.No.(0866)2472070 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
List of CPIOs & FAAs of Chief Commissioner of Incometax, Hyderabad-III, 

Charge. 
 

SNo Name of the Office Designation & address of 

the CPIO  

First Appellate Authority 

 1 CCIT-III, Hyderabad ITO(H.Qrs), O/o CCIT_III, 

9th Floior, C-Block, IT 
Towers, AC Guards, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425385 

DCIT(H.Qrs), O/o CCIT-III, 9th 

Floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 10-2-
3-, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425472 

2 CIT-III,  Hyderabad ITO(HQrs), O/o CIT, 

Hyderabad-III,7th floor, A-
Block, IT Towers, 10-2-3, 

AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425425 

CIT, Hyderabad-III, 

7th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425422 

3 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 
Range-3,  Hyderabad 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-3, 
7th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425430 

CIT, Hyderabad-III 
7th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425422 

4 DCIT/ACIT, Circle-
3(1), Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-3(1), 
7th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425434 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-3, 
7th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425430 

5 DCIT/ACIT, Circle-
3(2), Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-3(2), 
7th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425435 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-3, 
7th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425430 

6 DCIT/ACIT, Circle-

3(3), Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-3(3), 

7th floor, B-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425436 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-3, 

7th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425430 



7 ITO, Ward-3(1), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-3(1),7th floor, 

B-Block, IT Towers, 10-2-
3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425421 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-3, 

7th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425430 

8 ITO, Ward-3(2), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-3(2), 

7th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425418 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-3, 

7th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425430 

 
 

 
 

9 TRO-3, Hyderabad TRO-3, Hyderabad 
7th floor, B-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425438 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-3, 
7th floor, B-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425430 

10 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 
Range-6, Hyderabad 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-6, 
7th floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425433 

CIT, Hyderabad-III, 
7th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425422 

11 DCIT/ACIT, Circle-
6(1), Hyderabad 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-6(1), 
7th floor, D-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425427 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-6, 
7th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425433 

 

12 ITO, Ward-6(1), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-6(1), 

7th floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425431 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-6, 

7th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425433 

13 ITO, Ward-6(2), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-6(2), 

7th floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425493 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-6, 

7th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425433 

14 ITO, Ward-6(3), 

Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-6(3), 

7th floor, D-Block, IT 
Towers, 10-2-3, AC 

Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425415 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-6, 

7th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425433 

15 ITO, Ward-6(4), 
Hyderabad 

ITO, Ward-6(4), 
6th floor, C-Block, IT 

Towers, 10-2-3, AC 
Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425429 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-6, 
7th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)234254433 



16 TRO-6, Hyderabad Tax Recovery Officer, 6th 

Floor, C-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3,ACGuards, Hyd.  

Ph.No.(040)234254122 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-6, 

7th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 
10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)234254433 

17 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Kurnool Range, 

Kurnool. 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Kurnool 

Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 

N.R. Pet, Kurnool. 
Ph.No.(08518)220885 

CIT, Hyderabad-III, 

7th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425422 

18 DCIT Circle, Kurnool DCIT Circle, Aayakar 
Bhavan, N.R. Pet, Kurnool. 

Ph.No.(08518)2248660 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Kurnool Range, 
Aayakar Bhavan, N.R. Pet, 

Kurnool. 
Ph.No.(08518)220885 

19 ITO, Ward-1, Kurnool ITO, Ward-1, Aayakar 

Bhavan, N.R. Pet, Kurnool. 
Ph.No.(08518)220004 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Kurnool Range, 

Aayakar Bhavan, N.R. Pet, 
Kurnool. 

Ph.No.(08518)220885 

20 ITO, Ward-2, Kurnool ITO, Ward-2, Aayakar 

Bhavan, N.R. Pet, Kurnool. 
Ph.No.(08518)220004 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Kurnool Range, 

Aayakar Bhavan, N.R. Pet, 
Kurnool. 

Ph.No.(08518)220885 
 

 

 

21 Tax Recovery Officer, 

Kurnool. 

Tax Recovery Officer, 

Aayakar Bhavan, N.R. Pet, 
Kurnool. 

Ph.No.(08518)220004 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Kurnool Range, 

Aayakar Bhavan, N.R. Pet, 
Kurnool. 

Ph.No.(08518)220885 

22 ITO, Ward-1, Nandyal ITO, Ward-1, Sanjeeva 
Nagar. Nandyal 

Ph.No.(08514)242952 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Kurnool Range, 
Aayakar Bhavan, N.R. Pet, 

Kurnool.Ph.No.(08518)220885 

23 ITO, Ward-2, Nandyal ITO, Ward-2, Sanjeeva 

Nagar. Nandyal 
Ph.No.(08514)242962 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Kurnool Range, 

AayakarBhavan,N.R.Pet,Kurnool  
Ph.No.(08518)220885 

24 ITO, Ward-1, Adoni ITO, Ward-1, Ayakar 
Bhavan, Beside LIC Office, 

Adoni. 
Ph.No.(08512)253969 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Kurnool Range, 
Aayakar Bhavan, N.R. Pet, 

Kurnool. 
Ph.No.(08518)220885 

25 ITO, Siddipet. Incometax Officer,  
Subhash Road, Siddipet. 

Ph.No.(08457)224326 

Addl.CIT/JCIT,      Range-6, 
7th floor, D-Block, IT Towers, 

10-2-3, AC Guards, Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425433 

26 CIT, Guntur ITO(H.Qrs), O/o CIT, 

Guntur, Lakshmipuram 
Main Road, Guntur. 

26Ph.No.(0863)2217461 

CIT, Guntur, Lakshmipuram 

Main Road, Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2351150 

27 Addl.CIT, Range-1, 

Guntur. 

Addl.CIT, Range-1, 

Lakshmipuram Main Road, 

Guntur. 

CIT, Guntur, Lakshmipuram 

Main Road, Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2351150 



Ph.No.(0863)2239849 

28 ACIT, Circle-1(1), 

Guntur 

ACIT, Circle-1(1), 

Lakshmipuram Main Road, 
Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2235901 

Addl.CIT, Range-1, 

Lakshmipuram Main Road, 
Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2239849 

29 ITO, Ward-1(1), 

Guntur 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

1(1), CR Building, 

Kannavarithota, Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2263500 

Addl.CIT, Range-1, 

Lakshmipuram Main Road, 

Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2239849 

30 ITO, Ward-1(2), 
Guntur 

Incometax Officer, ward-
1(2), CR Building, 

Kannavarithota, Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2263501 

Addl.CIT, Range-1, 
Lakshmipuram Main Road, 

Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2239849 

31 TRO-1, Guntur Tax Recovery Officer-1, CR 

Building, Kannavarithota, 
Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2250996 

Addl.CIT, Range-1, 

Lakshmipuram Main Road, 
Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2239849 

32 Addl.CIT, Range-2, 

Guntur. 

Addl.CIT, Range-2, 

Lakshmipuram Main Road, 
Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2350120 

CIT, Guntur, Lakshmipuram 

Main Road, Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2351150 

33 ACIT, Circle-2(1), 
Guntur 

ACIT, Circle-2(1), 
Lakshmipuram Main Road, 

Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2235901 

Addl.CIT, Range-2, 
Lakshmipuram Main Road, 

Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2350120 

34 ITO, Ward-2(1), 
Guntur 

Incometax Officer, ward-
2(1), Lakshmipuram Main 

Road, Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2331717 

Addl.CIT, Range-2, 
Lakshmipuram Main Road, 

Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2350120 

35 ITO, Ward-2(2), 

Guntur 

Incometax Officer, ward-

2(2), Lakshmipuram Main 
Road, Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2253054 

Addl.CIT, Range-2, 

Lakshmipuram Main Road, 
Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2350120 

36 TRO-2, Guntur Tax Recovery Officer-2, 
Lakshmipuram Main Road, 

Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2263034 

Addl.CIT, Range-2, 
Lakshmipuram Main Road, 

Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2350120 

37 ITO, Ward-1, Tenali Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, Kothapet, Tenali. 

Ph.No.(08644)228533 

Addl.CIT, Range-1, 
Lakshmipuram Main Road, 

Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2239849 

 
 

38 ITO, Ward-2, Tenali Incometax Officer, Ward-

2, Kothapet, Tenali. 
Ph.No.(08644)228566 

Addl.CIT, Range-1, 

Lakshmipuram Main Road, 
Guntur.Ph.No.(0863)2239849 



39 ITO, Bapatla Incometax Officer,  GBC 

Road, Bapatla. 
Ph.No.(08643)224039 

Addl.CIT, Range-1, 

Lakshmipuram Main Road, 
Guntur.Ph.No.(0863)2239849 

40 ITO, Chirala Incometax Officer,  Church 
Road, Chirala. 

Ph.No.(08594)235954 

Addl.CIT, Range-1, 
Lakshmipuram Main Road, 

Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2239849 

41 ITO, Narasaraopet Incometax Officer,  

Prakash Nagar, 
Narasaraopet. 

Ph.No.(08647)230571 

Addl.CIT, Range-2, 

Lakshmipuram Main Road, 
Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2350120 

42 ITO, Ward-1, Ongole Incometax Officer,  Ward-
1, Santhapet, Ongole. 

Ph.No.(08592)233191 

Addl.CIT, Range-2, 
Lakshmipuram Main Road, 

Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2350120 

43 ITO, Ward-2, Ongole Incometax Officer,  Ward-
2, Santhapet, Ongole. 

Ph.No.(08592)281923 

Addl.CIT, Range-2, 
Lakshmipuram Main Road, 

Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2350120 

44 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Nellore Range, 
Nellore 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nellore 

Range, GT Road,  Nellore. 
Ph.No.(0861)2348015 

CIT, Guntur, Lakshmipuram 

Main Road, Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2351150 

45 ACIT, Circle-1, 
Nellore 

ACIT, Circle-1, GT Road, 
Dargamitta, Nellore. 

Ph.No.(0861)2348311 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nellore Range, 
GT Road, Dargamitta, Nellore. 

Ph.No.(0861)2348015 

46 ITO, Ward-1, Nellore Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, GT Road, Dargamitta, 

Nellore. 
Ph.No.(0861)222999 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nellore Range, 
GT Road, Dargamitta, Nellore. 

Ph.No.(0861)2348015 

47 ITO, Ward-2, Nellore Incometax Officer, Ward-
2, GT Road, Dargamitta, 

Nellore. 

Ph.No.(0861)2331634 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nellore Range, 
GT Road, Dargamitta, Nellore. 

Ph.No.(0861)2348015 

48 ITO, Ward-3, Nellore Incometax Officer, Ward-

3, GT Road, Dargamitta, 
Nellore. 

Ph.No.(0861)2338078 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nellore Range, 

GT Road, Dargamitta, Nellore. 
Ph.No.(0861)2348015 

49 ITO, Ward-4, Nellore Incometax Officer, Ward-
4, GT Road, Dargamitta, 

Nellore. 
Ph.No.(0861)2338077 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nellore Range, 
GT Road, Dargamitta, Nellore. 

Ph.No.(0861)2348015 

50 TRO, Nellore Tax Recovery Officer,   GT 
Road, Dargamitta, Nellore. 

Ph.No.(0861)2338077 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nellore Range, 
GT Road, Dargamitta, Nellore. 

Ph.No.(0861)2348015 

51 ITO, Gudur Incometax Officer, 2/44, 
Narsingraopet, Gudur. 

Ph.No.(08624)222999 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Nellore Range, 
GT Road, Dargamitta, Nellore. 

Ph.No.(0861)2348015 



52 CIT, Tirupathi ITO(H.Qrs), O/o CIT,  

Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 
Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2287493 

Commissioner of Incometax,  

Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 
Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2287531 

53 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Range-1, Tirupathi 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1, 

Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 

Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2288782 

Commissioner of Incometax,  

Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 

Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2287531 

54 ACIT, Circle-1(1), 
Tirupathi 

ACIT, Circle-1(1),  
Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 

Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2287916 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1, 
Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 

Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2288782 

55 ITO, Ward-1(1), 

Tirupathi. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

1(1), Aayakar Bhavan, KT 
Road, Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2287916  

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1, 

Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 
Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2288782 

56 ITO, Ward-1(2), 

Tirupathi 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

1(1), Aayakar Bhavan, KT 
Road, Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2287220 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1, 

Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 
Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2288782 

57 TRO,  Tirupathi Tax Recovery Officer,  
Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 

Tirupathi. 
 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1, 
Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 

Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2288782 

58 ITO, Ward-1, 
Chittoor.. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, 10-251, Gandhi Road, 

Chittoor. 

Ph.No.(08572)228464  

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1, 
Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 

Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2288782 

59 ITO, Ward-2, 

Chittoor.. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2, 10-251, Gandhi Road, 
Chittoor. 

Ph.No.(08572)228464 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1, 

Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 
Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2288782 

60 ITO, Madanapalle Incometax Officer, GK 
Reddy Complex,  

Madanapalle. 
Ph.No.(08571)225255 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-1, 
Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 

Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2288782 

61 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 
Range-2, Tirupathi 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2, 
Rajaswa Bhavan, 

Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2232879 

Commissioner of Incometax,  
Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 

Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2287531 

62 ACIT, Circle-2(1), 

Tirupathi 

ACIT, Circle-2(1),  

Rajaswa Bhavan, 
Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2230530 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2, 

Rajaswa  Bhavan,  Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2232879 

63 ITO, Ward-2(1), 

Tirupathi 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2(1), Rajaswa Bhavan, 

Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2230531 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2, 

Rajaswa  Bhavan,  Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2232879 



64 ITO, Ward-2(2), 

Tirupathi 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2(2), Rajaswa Bhavan, 
Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2230534 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2, 

Rajaswa  Bhavan,  Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2232879 

65 Tax Recovery Officer-

2, Tirupathi. 

Tax Recovery Officer-2, 

Rajaswa Bhavan, Tirupathi 

Ph.No.(0877)2230641 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2, 

Rajaswa  Bhavan,  Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2232879 

66 ITO, Ward-1, 

Proddatur. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

1, Vasanthapet, Proddatur. 
Ph.No(08564)248000 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2, 

Rajaswa  Bhavan,  Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2232879 

67 ITO, Ward-2, 

Proddatur. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2, Vasanthapet, Proddatur. 
Ph.No(08564)248001 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2, 

Rajaswa  Bhavan,  Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2232879 

68 ITO, Ward-1, Kadapa. Incometax Officer, Ward-
1,Simhapuri Colony, 

Kadapa.. 
Ph.No(08562)243938 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2, 
Rajaswa  Bhavan,  Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2232879 

69 ITO, Ward-1, Kadapa. Incometax Officer, Ward-

2,Simhapuri Colony, 
Kadapa.. 

Ph.No(08562)243939 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Range-2, 

Rajaswa  Bhavan,  Tirupathi. 
Ph.No.(0877)2232879 

70 Addl.CIT/JCIT, 

Ananthapur  Range, 
Ananthapur. 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Ananthapur 

Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Ananthapur. 

Ph.No.(08554)276293 

Commissioner of Incometax,  

Aayakar Bhavan, KT Road, 
Tirupathi. 

Ph.No.(0877)2287531 

71 ACIT, Circle-1, 
Ananthapur. 

ACIT, Circle-1, Aayakar 
Bhavan. Ananthapur. 

Ph.No.(08554)220663 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Ananthapur 
Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Ananthapur. 
Ph.No.(08554)276293 

72 ITO, Ward-1, 
Ananthapur. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, Aayakar Bhavan. 

Ananthapur. 

Ph.No.(08554)247306 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Ananthapur 
Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Ananthapur. 

Ph.No.(08554)276293 

73 ITO, Ward-2, 

Ananthapur. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2, Aayakar Bhavan. 
Ananthapur. 

Ph.No.(08554)240291 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Ananthapur 

Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Ananthapur. 

Ph.No.(08554)276293 

74 ITO, Ward-3, 
Ananthapur. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
3, Aayakar Bhavan. 

Ananthapur. 
Ph.No.(08554)242076 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Ananthapur 
Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Ananthapur. 
Ph.No.(08554)276293 

75 TRO, Ananthapur. Tax Recovery Officer,  
Aayakar Bhavan. 

Ananthapur. 
Ph.No.(08554)276356 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Ananthapur 
Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Ananthapur. 
Ph.No.(08554)276293 

76 ITO, Guntakal Incometax Officer, 

Gunthabavi Street, 
Guntakal. 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Ananthapur 

Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Ananthapur. 



Ph.No.(08552)226310 Ph.No.(08554)276293 

77 ITO, Ward-1, 

Hindupur.. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

1,BT Compound, RS Road. 
Hindupur. 

Ph.No.(08556)220528 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Ananthapur 

Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Ananthapur. 

Ph.No.(08554)276293 

78 ITO, Ward-2, 

Hindupur.. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2,BT Compound, RS Road. 

Hindupur. 
Ph.No.(08556)228328 

Addl.CIT/JCIT, Ananthapur 

Range, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Ananthapur. 
Ph.No.(08554)276293 

79 CIT(Appeals)-IV, 
Hyderabad 

Private Secretary to 
CIT(Appeals)-IV, Hyd. 

7th floor, A-Block, IT 
Towers, Hyderabad. 

Ph.No.(040)23425424 

CIT(Appeals)-IV, Hyderabad 
7th floor, A-Block, IT Towers, 

Hyderabad. 
Ph.No.(040)23425416 

80 CIT(Appeals), 
Guntur. 

Private Secretary to 
CIT(Appeals), Guntur, 

Lakshmipuram Main Road, 
Guntur. 

Ph.No.(0863)2215877 

CIT(Appeals), Guntur, 
Lakshmipuram Main Road, 

Guntur. 
Ph.No.(0863)2223272 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

List of CPIOs & FAAs of Chief Commissioner of Incometax, Visakhapatnam 
Charge. 

 

SNo Name of the Office Designation & address of 

the CPIO  

First Appellate Authority 

 1 O/o CCIT, 
Visakhapatnam 

DCIT/ACIT(H.Qrs), O/o 
CCIT, Ayakar Bhavan, 

Daba Gardens, 
Visakhapatnam 

Ph.No.(0891)2713444 

Chief Commissioner of 
Incometax, Ayakar Bhavan, 

Daba Gardens, Visakhapatnam 
Ph.No.(0891)2713061 

 

 2 O/o Commissioner of 
Incometax-1, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Commissioner of 
Incometax-1, 4th Floor, 

Aayakar Bhavan, Daba 
Gardens,Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2713003 

Chief Commissioner of 
Incometax, Ayakar Bhavan, 

Daba Gardens, Visakhapatnam 
Ph.No.(0891)2713061 

 

 3 O/o Commissioner of 

Incometax-2, 
Visakhapatnam. 

 Commissioner of 

Incometax-2, 5th Floor, 
Aayakar Bhavan, Daba 

Gardens,Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2713100 

Chief Commissioner of 

Incometax, Ayakar Bhavan, 
Daba Gardens, Visakhapatnam 

Ph.No.(0891)2713061 
 



 4 O/o Commissioner of 

Incometax(DR), 
Visakhapatnam. 

Commissioner of 

Incometax(DR), ITAT, 5th 
Floor, LIC Bldg, 

Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2713184 

Chief Commissioner of 

Incometax, Ayakar Bhavan, 
Daba Gardens, Visakhapatnam 

Ph.No.(0891)2713061 
 

 5 O/o Commissioner of 

Incometax(Appeals), 
Visakhapatnam. 

Commissioner of 

Incometax(Appeals), 
Pratyakshakar Bhavan, 

MVP Colony, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2713012 

Chief Commissioner of 

Incometax, Ayakar Bhavan, 
Daba Gardens, Visakhapatnam 

Ph.No.(0891)2713061 
 

 6 O/o Commissioner of 

Incometax, 
Rajahmundry. 

Commissioner of 

Incometax, Aayakar  
Bhavan Annex, 

Rajahmundry. 
Ph.No.(0883)2437687 

Chief Commissioner of 

Incometax, Ayakar Bhavan, 
Daba Gardens, Visakhapatnam 

Ph.No.(0891)2713061 
 

 7 O/o Commissioner of 

Incometax(Appeals), 
Rajahmundry. 

Commissioner of 

Incometax(Appeals), 
Aayakar  Bhavan Annex, 

Rajahmundry. 
Ph.No.(0883)2437687 

Chief Commissioner of 

Incometax, Ayakar Bhavan, 
Daba Gardens, Visakhapatnam 

Ph.No.(0891)2713061 
 

 8 O/o Addl/Jt. 

Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-1, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-1, 4th 
Floor, Pratyakshakar 

Bhavan, MVP Colony, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2713012 

Commissioner of Incometax-1, 

4th Floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Daba Gardens,Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2713003 

 9 O/o Addl/Jt. 

Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-2, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-2,  
Aayakar Bhavan, Daba 

Gardens, Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2854752 

Commissioner of Incometax-2, 

5th Floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Daba Gardens,Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2713100 

10 O/o Addl/Jt. 

Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-3, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-3,  
Aayakar Bhavan, Daba 

Gardens, Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2854752 

Commissioner of Incometax-1, 

4th Floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Daba Gardens,Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2713003 
 

 

11 O/o Addl/Jt. 
Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-4, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-4, 4th 

Floor, Pratyakshakar 
Bhavan, MVP Colony, 

Visakhapatnam.   
Ph.No.(0891)2854303 

Commissioner of Incometax-2, 
5th Floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Daba Gardens,Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2713100 

12 O/o Addl/Jt. 
Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-5, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-5, 2nd 

Floor, Pratyakshakar 

Bhavan, MVP Colony, 
Visakhapatnam.   

Commissioner of Incometax-1, 
4th Floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Daba Gardens,Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2713003 
 



Ph.No.(0891)2713007 

13 O/o Addl/Jt. 
Commissioner of 

Incometax, (DR) 
ITAI, Visakhapatnam. 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax(DR), ITAT, 5th 

Floor, LIC Bldg, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2713019 

Commissioner of 
Incometax(DR), ITAT, 5th Floor, 

LIC Bldg, Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2713184 

14 O/o Addl/Jt. 
Commissioner of 

Incometax,  
Kakinada. 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,   Kakinada 

Range, Deepti Towers, 
Kakinada. 

Ph.No.(0884)2374946 

Commissioner of Incometax, 
Aayakar  Bhavan Annex, 

Rajahmundry. 
Ph.No.(0883)2437687 

15 O/o Addl/Jt. 
Commissioner of 

Incometax,  
Rajahmundry 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,  Ayakar 

Bhavan, Rajahmundry 
Range, Rajahmundry. 

Ph.No.(0883)2463750 

Commissioner of Incometax, 
Aayakar  Bhavan Annex, 

Rajahmundry. 
Ph.No.(0883)2437687 

16 O/o Addl/Jt. 

Commissioner of 
Incometax,  Eluru. 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax,  Ayakar 
Bhavan, Eluru Range, 

Eluru. 
Ph.No.(08812)249409 

Commissioner of Incometax, 

Aayakar  Bhavan Annex, 
Rajahmundry. 

Ph.No.(0883)2437687 

17 O/o DCIT/ACIT, 

Circle-1(1), Range-
1,Visakhapatnam  

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-1(1), 

Range-4, 4th Floor, 
Pratyakshakar Bhavan, 

MVP Colony, 
Visakhapatnam.   

Ph.No.(0891)2713411 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-1, 4th Floor, 
Pratyakshakar Bhavan, MVP 

Colony, Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2713012  

 

18 O/o DCIT/ACIT, 
Circle-2(1), Range-

2,Visakhapatnam 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-2(1), 
Range-2,  Aayakar 

Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 
Visakhapatnam. 

 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-2,  Aayakar 

Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2854757 

19 O/o DCIT/ACIT, 

(TDS), Range-
2,Visakhapatnam 

DCIT/ACIT(TDS) , Range-

2,  Aayakar Bhavan, Daba 
Gardens, Visakhapatnam. 

 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-2,  Aayakar 
Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2854757 

20 O/o DCIT/ACIT, 

Circle-3(1), Range-
2,Visakhapatnam 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-3(1), 

Range-3,  Aayakar 
Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2752003 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-3,  Aayakar 
Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2854774 

21 O/o DCIT/ACIT, 

Circle-4(1), Range-
4,Visakhapatnam 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle-4(1), 

Range-4, 3rd Floor, 
Pratyakshakar Bhavan, 

MVPColony, VSP.   
Ph.No.(0891)2713415 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-4, 3rd  Floor, 
Pratyakshakar Bhavan, MVP 

Colony, Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2713405  

22 O/o DCIT/ACIT, DCIT/ACIT, Circle-5(1), Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 



Circle-5(1), Range-

5,Visakhapatnam 

Range-5, 2nd Floor, 

Pratyakshakar Bhavan, 
MVP Colony, 

Visakhapatnam.   
Ph.No.(0891)2728174 

Incometax, Range-5, 2nd  

Floor, Pratyakshakar Bhavan, 
MVP Colony, Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2713007  
 

23 O/o DCIT/ACIT, 

Kakinada 

DCIT/ACIT, Deepti Towers, 

Main Road, Kakinada. 
Ph.No.(0884)2362577 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax,   Kakinada Range, 
Deepti Towers, Kakinada. 

Ph.No.(0884)2374946 

24 O/o DCIT/ACIT, 

Rajahmundry 

DCIT/ACIT, 1st Floor, 

Aayakar Bhavan, 
Rajahmundry 

Ph.No.(0883)2461285 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax,  Ayakar Bhavan, 
Rajahmundry Range,  

Ph.No.(0883)2463750 

25 O/o  DCIT/ACIT, 
Eluru 

DCIT/ACIT Circle, KKS 
Towers, RR Pet, Eluru 

Range, Eluru. 
Ph.No.(08812)249407 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,  Ayakar Bhavan, 

Eluru Range, Eluru. 
Ph.No.(08812)249409 

26 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-1(1), 

Range-1, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1(1), Range-1,  4th Floor, 

Pratyakshakar Bhavan, 
MVP Colony, 

Visakhapatnam.   

Ph.No.(0891)2713416 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-1, 4th Floor, 

Pratyakshakar Bhavan, MVP 
Colony, Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2713012  

 

27 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-1(2), 
Range-1,  

Visakhapatnam. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

1(2), Range-1,  4th Floor, 
Pratyakshakar Bhavan, 

MVP Colony, 
Visakhapatnam.   

Ph.No.(0891)2713418 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-1, 4th Floor, 
Pratyakshakar Bhavan, MVP 

Colony, Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2713012  

 

28 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-1(3), 

Range-1, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1(3), Range-1,  4th Floor, 

Pratyakshakar Bhavan, 
MVP Colony, 

Visakhapatnam.   
Ph.No.(0891)2713413 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-1, 4th Floor, 

Pratyakshakar Bhavan, MVP 
Colony, Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2713012  
 

29 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-1(4), 
Range-1, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

1(4), Range-1,  4th Floor, 
Pratyakshakar Bhavan, 

MVP Colony, 
Visakhapatnam.   

Ph.No.(0891)2713418 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-1, 4th Floor, 
Pratyakshakar Bhavan, MVP 

Colony, Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2713012  

 

30 O/o Tax Recovery  

Officer,  Range-1, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Tax Recovery  Officer,  

Range-1,  4th Floor, 
Pratyakshakar Bhavan, 

MVP Colony, 
Visakhapatnam.  

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-1, 4th Floor, 
Pratyakshakar Bhavan, MVP 

Colony, Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2713012 

31 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-2(1), 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2(1), Range-2,   Aayakar 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-2,  Aayakar 



Range-

2,Visakhapatnam. 

Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam.   
Ph.No.(0891)2854752 

Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2854757 

32 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-2(2), 

Range-2,  

Visakhapatnam. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
2(2), Range-2,   Aayakar 

Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam.   
Ph.No.(0891)2854760 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-2,  Aayakar 

Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2854757 

 

33 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-2(3), 
Range-2, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2(3), Range-2,   Aayakar 
Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam.   
Ph.No.(0891)2854761 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-2,  Aayakar 
Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2854757 

34 O/o Incometax 

Officer, TDS-1, 
Range-2, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Incometax Officer,TDS-1, 

Range-2,  Aayakar 
Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2854757 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-2,  Aayakar 
Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2854757 

35 O/o Incometax 
Officer, TDS-2, 

Range-2, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Incometax Officer,TDS-2, 
Range-2,  Aayakar 

Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 
 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-2,  Aayakar 

Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2854757 

36 O/o Tax Recovery  
Officer,  Range-2, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Tax Recovery Officer,  
Range-2,   Aayakar 

Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 
Visakhapatnam.   

 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-2,  Aayakar 

Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2854757 

37 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-3(1), 

Range-3, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
3(1), Old Aayakar Bhavan, 

1st Floor, Daba Gardens, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2854775 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-3,  Aayakar 

Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2854774 

38 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-3(2), 

Range-3, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

3(2), Old Aayakar Bhavan, 

1st Floor, Daba Gardens, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2854770 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-3,  Aayakar 

Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2854774 

39 O/o Tax Recovery 

Officer,  Range-3 
Visakhapatnam. 

Tax Recovery Officer,  

Range-3, Old Aayakar 
Bhavan, 1st Floor, Daba 

Gardens, Visakhapatnam. 
 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-3,  Aayakar 
Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2854774 

40 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-1, 
Vizianagaram 

O/o Incometax Officer, 

Ward-1, Siddharthanagar 
Vizianagaram 

Ph.No.(08922)227574 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-3,  Aayakar 
Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 



Ph.No.(0891)2854774 

41 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-2, 

Vizianagaram 

O/o Incometax Officer, 
Ward-2, Siddharthanagar 

Vizianagaram 
Ph.No.(08922)227484 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-3,  Aayakar 

Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2854774 

42 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-4(1), 

Range-4, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
4(1), Range-4, 3rd Floor, 

Pratyakshakar Bhavan, 
MVP Colony, 

Visakhapatnam 
Ph.No.(0891)2854303 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-4, 3rd  Floor, 

Pratyakshakar Bhavan, MVP 
Colony, Visakhapatnam. 

Ph.No.(0891)2713405  
 

43 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-4(2), 
Range-4, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

4(2), Range-4, 3rd Floor, 
Pratyakshakar Bhavan, 

MVP Colony, 
Visakhapatnam 

Ph.No.(0891)2854303 
 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-4, 3rd  Floor, 
Pratyakshakar Bhavan, MVP 

Colony, Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2713405  

 

44 O/o Tax Recovery 
Officer,  Range-4 

Visakhapatnam. 

Tax Recovery Officer,  
Range-4,  3rd Floor, 

Pratyakshakar Bhavan, 

MVP Colony, 
Visakhapatnam 

Ph.No.(0891)2854307 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax, Range-4, 3rd  Floor, 

Pratyakshakar Bhavan, MVP 

Colony, Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2713405 

45 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-1, 
Srikakulam. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

1, Palkonda Road, 
Srikakulam 

Ph.No.(08942)222372 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-3,  Aayakar 
Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2854774 

46 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-2, 
Srikakulam 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2, Palkonda Road, 
Srikakulam 

Ph.No.(08942)222372 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax, Range-3,  Aayakar 
Bhavan, Daba Gardens, 

Visakhapatnam. 
Ph.No.(0891)2854774 

47 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-1, 
Kakinada. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

1, Deepti Towers, 
Kakinada. 

Ph.No.(0884)2356937 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax,   Kakinada Range, 
Deepti Towers, Kakinada. 

Ph.No.(0884)2374946 

48 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-2, 
Kakinada. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2, Deepti Towers, 
Kakinada. 

Ph.No.(08942)2355636 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax,   Kakinada Range, 
Deepti Towers, Kakinada. 

Ph.No.(0884)2374946 

49 O/o Tax Recovery 
Officer, Kakinada 

Range, Kakinada. 

Tax Recovery Officer,  
Deepti Towers, Kakinada 

Range, Kakinada.. 
Ph.No.(08942)2355636 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,   Kakinada Range, 

Deepti Towers, Kakinada. 
Ph.No.(0884)2374946 

50 O/o Incometax Incometax Officer, Ward- Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 



Officer, Ward-1, Tuni. 1, Bank Colony, Kothapet, 

Tuni. 
Ph.No.(08854)253221 

Incometax,   Kakinada Range, 

Deepti Towers, Kakinada. 
Ph.No.(0884)2374946 

51 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-1, 

Amalapuram. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1,  Aayakar Bhavan, 

Amalapuram 

Ph.No.(08856)233032 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,   Kakinada Range, 

Deepti Towers, Kakinada. 

Ph.No.(0884)2374946 

52 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-2, 
Amalapuram. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2,  Aayakar Bhavan, 
Amalapuram 

Ph.No.(08856)238636 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax,   Kakinada Range, 
Deepti Towers, Kakinada. 

Ph.No.(0884)2374946 

53 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-1, 

Rajahmundry. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, 1st Floor, Aayakar 

Bhavan, Rajahmundry. 
Ph.No.(0883)2471233 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,  Ayakar Bhavan, 

Rajahmundry Range,  
Ph.No.(0883)2463750 

54 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-2, 

Rajahmundry. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
2, 2nd Floor, Aayakar 

Bhavan, Rajahmundry. 
Ph.No.(0883)2463777 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,  Ayakar Bhavan, 

Rajahmundry Range,  
Ph.No.(0883)2463750 

55 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-3, 
Rajahmundry. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

3, 2nd Floor, Aayakar 
Bhavan, Rajahmundry. 

Ph.No.(0883)2463777 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax,  Ayakar Bhavan, 
Rajahmundry Range,  

Ph.No.(0883)2463750 

56 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-4, 
Rajahmundry. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

4, 2nd Floor, Aayakar 
Bhavan, Rajahmundry. 

Ph.No.(0883)2463777 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax,  Ayakar Bhavan, 
Rajahmundry Range,  

Ph.No.(0883)2463750  

 
 

    

57 O/o Incometax  

Officer  (TDS), 

Rajahmundry. 

Income tax  Officer(TDS),  

2nd Floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Rajahmundry. 
Ph.No.(0883)2473605 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax,  Ayakar Bhavan, 

Rajahmundry Range,  
Ph.No.(0883)2463750 

58 O/o Tax Recovery 
Officer, Rajahmundry 

Range, Rajahmundry 

Tax Recovery Officer, 2nd 
Floor, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Rajahmundry Range, 
Rajahmundry 

Ph.No.(0883)2463777 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,  Ayakar Bhavan, 

Rajahmundry Range,  
Ph.No.(0883)2463750 

59 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-1, Eluru 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, KKS Towers, RR Pet, 

Eluru 
Ph.No.(08812)249307 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,  Eluru Range,KKS 

Towers, RR Pet, Eluru.  
Ph.No.(08812)249409 

60 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-2, Eluru 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
2, KKS Towers, RR Pet, 

Eluru 

Ph.No.(08812)249308 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,  Eluru Range,KKS 

Towers, RR Pet, Eluru.  

Ph.No.(08812)249409 

61 O/o Tax Recovery Tax Recovery Officer,  Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 



Officer,  Eluru Range, 

Eluru. 

Eluru Range, KKS Towers, 

RR Pet, Eluru. 
Ph.No.(08812)249309 

Incometax,  Eluru Range,KKS 

Towers, RR Pet, Eluru.  
Ph.No.(08812)249409 

62 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-1, 

Tanuku 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Tanuku 

Ph.No.(08819)224069 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,  Eluru Range,KKS 

Towers, RR Pet, Eluru.  

Ph.No.(08812)249409 

63 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-2, 
Tanuku 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

2, Aayakar Bhavan, 
Tanuku 

Ph.No.(08819)224069 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax,  Eluru Range,KKS 
Towers, RR Pet, Eluru.  

Ph.No.(08812)249409 

64 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-1, 

Bhimavaram. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, Aayakar Bhavan, JP 

Road, Bhimavaram. 
Ph.No.(08816)223203 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,  Eluru Range,KKS 

Towers, RR Pet, Eluru.  
Ph.No.(08812)249409 

65 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-2, 

Bhimavaram. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, Aayakar Bhavan, JP 

Road, Bhimavaram. 
Ph.No.(08816)223203 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,  Eluru Range,KKS 

Towers, RR Pet, Eluru.  
Ph.No.(08812)249409 

66 O/o Incometax 

Officer, Ward-1, 
Tadepalligudem. 

Incometax Officer, Ward-

1, Opp:Punjab National 
Bank, KN Road, 

Tadepalligudem. 
Ph.No.(08818)230488 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 

Incometax,  Eluru Range,KKS 
Towers, RR Pet, Eluru.  

Ph.No.(08812)249409 

67 O/o Incometax 
Officer, Ward-1, 

Palakole 

Incometax Officer, Ward-
1, Aayakar Bhavan, 

Palakole. 

Ph.No.(08814)222926 

Addl/Jt. Commissioner of 
Incometax,  Eluru Range,KKS 

Towers, RR Pet, Eluru.  

Ph.No.(08812)249409 

68 O/o Executive 

Engineer, Valuation 
Cell, Visakhapatnam. 

Executive Engineer, 

Valuation Cell, 
Visakhapatnam. 

Superintending Engineer, 

Valuation Cell, Visakhapatnam. 

 


